Public works 2,305,576   -   268,036   -

Interest expense 108,920   -   -   -

Total governmental activities 12,681,736   1,483,046   447,561   -

Business-Type Activities

Waterworks Fund 6,127,805   5,086,317   -   85,769

Sewer Fund 522,137   356,267   -   27,000

Total business-type activities 6,649,942   5,442,584   -   112,769

19,331,678$   6,925,630$   447,561$   112,769$

General Revenues

   Taxes

Property

Sales and use

Telecommunications

Utility

Hotel/motel

State shared income tax

 Investment income

Other income

Total general revenues

Change in Net Position

Net Position, Beginning of Year as Previously Reported

Adoption of GASB 75 (see Note 14)

Net Position, Beginning of Year as Restated

Net Position, Ending

Program Revenues

 17

Governmental Business-Type

Activities Activities Total

(1,996,387)$   -$   (1,996,387)$

(6,608,282)   -   (6,608,282)

(2,037,540)   -   (2,037,540)

(108,920)   -   (108,920)

(10,751,129)   -   (10,751,129)

-   (955,719)   (955,719)

-   (138,870)   (138,870)

-   (1,094,589)   (1,094,589)

(10,751,129)$   (1,094,589)$   (11,845,718)$

1,376,896$   -$   1,376,896$

2,632,829   -   2,632,829

520,965   -   520,965

1,190,808   -   1,190,808

677,972   -   677,972

1,091,703   -   1,091,703

396,759   237,583   634,342

781,077   -   781,077

8,669,009   237,583   8,906,592

(2,082,120)   (857,006)   (2,939,126)

248,493,525   55,885,122   304,378,647

(2,463,290)   -   (2,463,290)

246,030,235   55,885,122   301,915,357

243,948,115$   55,028,116$   298,976,231$

Changes in Net Position

Net (Expense), Revenue and

Village of Burr Ridge, Illinois
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds

April 30, 2019

See Notes to Financial Statements 18

Nonmajor Total

Capital Debt Governmental Governmental

General Improvements Service Funds Funds

Assets

Cash and investments 5,591,434$   689,622$   4,756,191$   1,335,167$   12,372,414$

Receivables

Property tax 982,137   -   -   -   982,137

Intergovernmental 966,999   -   -   23,372   990,371

Accrued interest 38,477   2,466   25,896   8,804   75,643

Other 230,829   -   -   59,851   290,680

Deposits 1,264,242   -   -   -   1,264,242

Due from other funds 14,009   -   -   -   14,009

Total assets 9,088,127$   692,088$   4,782,087$   1,427,194$   15,989,496$

 Resources and Fund Balances

Liabilities

Accounts payable 218,773$   -$   -$   22,083$   240,856$

Accrued payroll 124,133   -   -   -   124,133

Other unearned revenues 905,147   -   -   -   905,147

Due to other funds -   -   -   14,009   14,009

Deposits payable 1,264,764   170,786   -   -   1,435,550

Total liabilities 2,512,817   170,786   -   36,092   2,719,695

Deferred Inflows of Resources

Unavailable revenue 1,256,195   -   -   -   1,256,195

Fund Balances

Restricted

Debt service -   -   2,887,580   -   2,887,580

Streets and highways -   -   -   10,769   10,769

Community relations -   -   -   509,516   509,516

Committed

Capital projects -   -   -   870,817   870,817

Debt service -   -   1,894,507   -   1,894,507

Assigned

Opus contribution 850,000   -   -   -   850,000

Capital Improvements Fund -   521,302   -   -   521,302

Unassigned

General Fund 4,469,115   -   -   -   4,469,115

Total fund balances 5,319,115   521,302   4,782,087   1,391,102   12,013,606

Total liabilities, deferred

  inflows of resources

  and fund balances 9,088,127$   692,088$   4,782,087$   1,427,194$   15,989,496$

Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of

Village of Burr Ridge, Illinois
Reconciliation of the Balance Sheet of

Governmental Funds to the Statement of Net Position

April 30, 2019

See Notes to Financial Statements 19

Total Fund Balances - Governmental Funds 12,013,606$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position

   are different because

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources

and, therefore, are not reported in the governmental funds balance sheet. 251,843,671